

## Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission <u>Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 110017.</u>

F.11(2029)/DERC/2022-23/7529

## Petition No. 52 of 2022

## In the matter of: Petition for approval for procurement of 150MW Grid Connected Solar Power through SJVN Ltd. under CPSU Scheme of Govt. of India

New Delhi Municipal Council

Vs.

SJVN Ltd.

..Respondent

...Petitioner

Coram: Hon'ble Dr. A. K. Ambasht, Member

<u>Appearance</u>: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate, NDMC Mr. Ashok Kumar, CGM, SJVN Ltd.

## INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 06.06.2023) (Date of Order: 06.06.2023)

- 1. Heard Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Chief General Manager, for Respondent, SJVN Ltd. Mr. Sannu has submitted he needs to take instructions from the department of NDMC with regard to the increase in price from Rs. 2.44 to Rs. 2.57 as quoted by Shri Ashok Kumar, CGM, SJVN.
- 2. Mr. Ashok Kumar has requested to expedite the matter because the power needs to be allocated to other DISCOMs also. NDMC is granted 15 days' time to take instructions in this regard and file an affidavit, if so required.
- 3. List the case on 27.06.2023

Sd/-		
(Dr.	<b>A</b> .K.	Ambasht)
Member		

WEAR FACE MASK

WASH HANDS REGULARLY